
FEDERAL MEDICAL CENTRE, BIDA 

ETSU YISA AREA, P.M.B. 14 BIDA, NIGER STATE 

INVITATI0N FOR PRE-QUALIFICATION AND TENDER FOR THE NHIS INTERVENTION 

PROJECTS CORRIGENDUM TO ORIGINAL ADVERT FEDERAL MEDICAL CENTRE, BIDA 

 

PUBLIC NOTICE 

The Federal Medical Centre, Bida wishes to refer to her recent advertisement placed on page 10 of 

the Federal lender’s Journal volume 13 No. 26, dated Monday December 25, 2017 Sunday January 

7, 2018 inviting Contractors/Companies to submit Pre-qualification/Tender documents for the NHIS 

INTERVENTION PROJECTS, and to inform prospective bidders of the following amendments to 

some details of the advertisement: 

(i)     Evidence of Current Pension Compliance Certificate (2017): 

(ii)    Evidence of Current Industrial Training Fund (ITF) Compliance Certificate (2017); 

(iii)   Evidence of Sworn Affidavit disclosing whether or not any officer of the relevant Committees of 

Federal Medical Centre, Bida or the Bureau Of Public Procurement is a former or present Director. 

Shareholder or has any pecuniary interest in the bidder and to confirm that all information presented 

in its bid are true and correct in all particulars; 

(iv)    Evidence of registration with the National Data Base of Federal Contractors, Consultant and 

Service Providers, by submission of Interim Registration Report (IR R) expiring on 1 /1 /2018 or valid 

Certificate issued by BPP. 

(v)     The minimum turnover for LOT 1, LOT 2 and LOT 3 are N152 million (One Hundred and Fifty 

Two Million), N68 million (Sixty Eight Million) and N20 million (Twenty Million) respectively; 

(vi)     The detailed company profile should contain the Curriculum Vitae (CV) of Professional staff to 

be deployed for the project including copies of their professional qualifications; 

(vii)    The Tender fee is hereby reduced from N20,000 (Twenty Thousand Naira) to N10,000 (Ten 

Thousand Naira) only per LOT Payable to Federal Medical Centre Bida’s TSA; 

(viii)    No bidder shall bid for more than 2 (Two) LOTs; 



(ix)     The Submission deadline has been extended to Wednesday, 21/02/18 and only TECHNICAL 

BIDS will be opened immediately after the closing of submission at 12 noon, Wednesday, 21/02/18. 

COLLECTION AND SUBMISSION OFTENDER DOCUMENTS: 

Prospective bidders are expected to collect bid documents at Room 17 Administrative building, 

Federal Medical Centre, Bida, upon payment of a non-refundable tender fee of N10,000 (Ten 

Thousand Naira) Payable to Federal Medical Centre Bida’s TSA; 

All bid should be sealed and dropped in the tender box on the ground floor. Room 17 Administrative 

building, Federal Medical Centre, Bida not later than Wednesday, 21/02/18. 

Bidders are expected to respond to this advert, by submitting the TECHNICAL and FINANCIAL bids 

in separate clearly marked envelopes simultaneously. However only bids from companies which 

meets the qualification criteria will have their financial bids considered. 

All prices shall be quoted in Naira. 

All bidders shall bear the cost associated with the preparation and submission of their tenders; the 

Centre shall not be responsible for or be liable for these costs regardless of the conduct or outcome 

of the Tendering process. 

False claims and failure to comply with the instruction above, or to provide the listed documents may 

automatically lead to disqualification. 

The deadline for submission is Wednesday, 21/02/18. by 12.00pm and only the TECHNICAL BID 

will be opened immediately at Admin Conference Room (1st floor) of the Centre in the presence of all. 

All Other conditions and requirements in the original adverts remain valid. 

The general public and interested bidders should please take note of these adjustments. 

Meanwhile we wish to convey our regrets for any inconvenience (s) occasioned by this. 

Please accept the assurances of our esteemed regards. 

FOR ALL INQUIRIES ON THIS ADVERT CALL USMAN TIJJANI ON 08058697052 

SIGNED: 



MANAGEMENT 

  

THE TENDER REFERRED TO ABOVE IS SHOWN BELOW: 

  

FEDERAL MEDICAL CENTRE, BIDA 

ETSU YISA AREA, P.M.B. 14 BIDA, NIGER STATE. 

INVITATION FOR PREQUALIFICATION AND TENDER FOR THE NHIS INTERVENTION 

PROJECTS. 

1. INTRODUCTION: 

The Federal Medical Centre, Bida is desirous of executing various projects under the National 

Health Insurance Scheme (NHIS) Intervention programmes in Tertiary Health Institutions. In 

compliance with the Public Procurement Act. 2007, the Centre hereby invites interested 

Contractors/Companies to submit their pre-qualification/Tender documents for the under listed 

Projects. 

2. SCOPE OF THE PROJECTS: 

The following are the projects for which pre-qualification of contractors and tenders are invited for: 

LOT 1: Construction of New Operating Theatre 

LOT 2: Extension of Male Surgical Ward 

LOT 3: Renovation Conversion of Old GOPC to Emergency Paediatrics Unit. 

3. PRE-QUALIF1CATION REQUIREMENTS: 

Contractors/suppliers/companies wishing to carry out the above listed projects should submit the 

following: 

a. Evidence of registration with Corporate Affairs Commission (CAC) by inclusion of Certificate of 

incorporation and Article of Association 

b. Evidence of Tax clearance certificate for the past three (3) Years (2014,2015 and 2016); 

c. Evidence of Audited Account for the past three (3) Years (2014,2015 and 2016); 

d. Detailed Company profile including among others, Organogram, key professional with their CVs 

e. Evidence of compliance with PENCOM reform act 2004 by inclusion of certificate of compliance 

from National Pension Commission 

f. Evidence of compliance with ITF Act, 2011 by inclusion of letter from ITF 

g. Evidence of financial capability by inclusion of letter of line credit from the bank 

h. Evidence of previous jobs done by inclusion of award letters and certificate of job completion 



i. Evidence of registration with relevant professional bodies 

j. List of equipment for the proposed project and proof of ownership 

k. Evidence of registration with Bureau of Public Procurement (BPP) 

l. Affidavit of disclosure that none of the persons connected with the bid process in the procuring 

entity has any pecuniary interest and that the Company nor any of the Director(s) of the company 

have been convicted of financial crime. 

4. COLLECTION AND SUBMISSION OF TENDER DOCUMENTS: 

a. Prospective bidders are expected to collect bid documents upon payment of a non-refundable 

tender fee of N20,000 (Twenty Thousand Naira) in bank draft in favour of “FEDERAL MEDICAL 

CENTRE, BIDA e-collection Account” through Remita by generating RRR No. and pay in any 

Commercial bank. 

b. All bids should be sealed and dropped in the tender box on the ground floor. Room 17 

Administrative building, Federal Medical Centre, Bida not later than 5th February, 2018 

c. Bidders are expected to respond to this advert, simultaneously with the TECHNICAL and 

FINANCIAL bids in Seperate envelopes clearly marked. However only bids from companies which 

meets the qualification criteria will have their financial bids considered. 

d. All prices shall be quoted in Naira. 

e. All bidders shall bear the cost associated with the preparation and submission of their tenders; the 

Centre shall not be responsible for or be liable for these costs regardless of the conduct or outcome 

of the Tendering process. 

f. False claims and failure to comply with the instructions above, or to provide the listed documents 

may automatically lead to disqualification. 

g. The deadline for submission is 5th February. 2018 by 12 00pm and the Tenders will be opened 

immediately at Admin Conference Room (1st floor) of the Centre in the presence of all bidders or 

their representatives, NGOs and interested members of the general public. 

h. The Sealed envelopes containing the documents should be marked with the appropriate LOT NO. 

at the top right hand corner and addressed to: 

THE SECRETARY, 

TENDERS BOARD, ADMINISTRATIVE DEPARTMENT, 

FEDERAL MEDICAL CENTRE, 

P.M.B. 14 BIDA NIGER STATE. 

i. Any bid submitted after the close of submission will be rejected. 

j. This invitation to tender shall not be construed as a commitment on the part of Federal Medical 

Centre, Bida to award any contract, nor shall it entitle the bidder or bidders to make any claim 

whatsoever and/or seek any indemnity from FMC. Bida by virtue of such Firm having responded to 



this advert 

FOR ALL INQUIRIES ON THIS ADVERT CALL USMAN TIJJANI ON 08058697052 

SIGNED: 

MANAGEMENT 

 


